Reference Pages are attached.  Scroll Down to view the Reference Pages.
16.0
Monarch D.C. Hydraulic Power Systems
MODEL M-319
Description:
• Pump/Motor/Reservoir/Valve
• Check Valve
• 2-Way/2-Position Normally Closed Solenoid Operated

Relief
Valve
How to Order Your M-319 Dyna-Jack®
Comprehensive information may be found on the page referenced below each selection category.
54.0
Monarch D.C. Hydraulic Power Systems
M Series D.C. Pump Data
Recommended Operating Conditions for
M Series Pumps:
Operating Temperature:  -20°F to 130°F (-29°C to 54°C)
Oil Viscosity:
Optimum 100 to 350 SUS (Cst = .22 x SUS -
135/SUS)
Minimum 100 SUS at Operating
Maximum Start Up 4000 SUS
Recommended Fluid for indoor use:
Mobil DTE 24 or equal
Recommended Fluid for outdoor use:
ATF Dexron II or equal
STANDARD PUMP FEATURES:
• Fixed Displacement, External Tooth Gears
• Hardcoat Processed Internal Pump Surfaces
Extend Service Life
• Extremely Tolerant of Fluid Contaminants and
Resistant to Galling Caused by Low Temperature
Start-up
• Wide Temperature and Viscosity Operation
• Cost Effective
• Thrust Ball on Drive Shaft Minimizes Axial Thrust
Effects
In3/Rev  (Cm3/Rev)
DISPLACEMENT
PUMP CODE
12637 - 100 (New)
0.022
(0.361)
12637 - 120 (71)
0.027
(0.443)
12637 - 150 (72)*
.032
(.524)
12637 - 190 (73)*
.042
(.690)
12637 - 270 (62)*
.057
(.934)
12171 - 150 (42)
.077
(1.26)
12171 - 200 (43)
.099
(1.66)
12171 - 250 (03)
0.125
(2.13)
12171 - 270 (51)
0.137
(2.31)
12171 - 330 (New)
0.168
(2.76)
12171 - 380 (05)
0.193
(3.23)
* denotes  i - Pump
In3/Rev  (Cm3/Rev)
61.0
Monarch Hydraulics, Inc.
P A R T
N U M B E R
V O L T A G E IN S U L AT IO N